Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2025: TG: OIL SEAL:07/25 Date:25.07.25

To,
Metals & Engineers
Haridwar, India
Mob- no.9412071410

Attention-Sh. Kapil Chopra

Sub.: Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) Replacement of oil seal including supply of spare kit, gear oil for seal oil vacuum pump-1 at 1x660MW Sagardighi site

Dear Sir,

Your best price offer is invited in duly signed with seal copy in the Format provided by BHEL through Email to amrendra@bhel.in & kcdas@bhel.in from reputed & experienced bidders for the subject job by the undersigned on behalf of BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED, Sagardighi site as per tender document. The offers are to be sent latest by 3rd day of floating of tender up to 15:00 hrs to above stated mail-id, PSER, and the same will be evaluated on 3rd day of floating of tender at 18:00 hrs. Bidders to note specifically that all pages of tender document including these NIT pages of this particular tender, shall be submitted by them, duly signed & stamped on each page, as part of the offer. Rates/Price including discounts/rebates, if any, mentioned anywhere/in any form in the offer other than the Price Bid (BOQ), shall not be entertained. The bidders are requested to depute their representative during opening/evaluation of the tender documents received by mail.

Thanking you,

For & on behalf of BHEL

DEENABANDHU MANDAL Sr. Manager (TG Commissioning) Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd. PSER Sagardighi Site, 1X660 MW Murshidabad (WB) 1 X 660 MW SGTPP, WBPDCL, Stage III, Unit: 5, Monigram, Murshidabad, WB 742237

Date:24.07.25 Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2025: TG: OIL SEAL:07/25

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERERS

Bidders must take the print of all pages of NIT, No Deviation certificate and Price Schedule (Anx-A1) Enclosed in mail, put the signature and seal on every page of NIT and fill the price schedule (Anx-A1) in prescribed format of Price schedule and must be signed by your authorised person with company seal and send these documents to given mail id as per schedule given below:

	SALI	ENT DETAILS OF NIT
SL 1.0	ISSUE TENDER SPECIFICATION NO.	DESCRIPTION Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2025: TG: OIL SEAL:07/25 Date:25.07.25
2.0	DUE DATE OF SUBMISSION	3 rd day of floating of tender UP TO 1500 hrs. 3 rd day of floating of tender at 1800 hrs.
3.0	DUE DATE OF TENDER OPENING/Evaluation	

3.0	VENUE OF TENDER OPENING	Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited, 1x660 MW Sagardighi Thermal Power Project, Unit-5, WBPDCL, P.O Manigram, Dist.: Murshidabad, West Bengal-742237		
4.0	Concerned mail Id for sending the bid	dmandal@bhel.in, kcdas@bhel.in; (Mail should be marked to all mail ids)		

Scope of Supply:

As per Anx-A.

Delivery Schedule:

1 X 660 MW SGTPP, WBPDCL, Stage III, Unit: 5, Monigram, Murshidabad, WB 742237

Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2025: TG: OIL SEAL:07/25

Dtd. 25.07.25

 The entire work/supply under the above scope of supply shall be completed 3 months and work completion within 4 days after deployment of manpower at site from date of issue of work order.

Validity of Offer:

The rates in the tender shall be kept valid for acceptance for a period of 3 months from the date of submission of offer.

Payment Terms: -

- 100% Payments will be made within 30 days on submission of original GST Invoice with all necessary documents related to payment after supply of all materials at below mentioned address.
- · No advance payment will be done.
- GST Will be release on submission of required/supporting document to BHEL.

Price Variation Compensation/Over Run Charges: Not applicable

Packaging and forwarding/Transportation/Risk-Insurance:

- Packing & forwarding and transportation will be in bidder scope and will be done properly. Transit insurance (if any) will be in your scope.
- Repair kit seal oil vacuum pump
- Gear oil 1 litres
- However, it will be kept held as per actual requirement of site on mutual agreement.

Guarantee/Warrantee of material:

- Material shall be inspected at site according to the specification given, if found any discrepancy in any material during
 inspection or during the job, same will be rejected and have to replace without any additional cost. General Conditions
 of Supply:
- Supply of total materials as mentioned above to be done within 3 months gradually as per requirement of site.
- Items to supplied strictly adhering to the given specification and make.
- The receipt of the material will be shared to the bidder.
- Expert person for replacement work will be deputed within week after the receipt of the material.
- Test certificates of material to be submitted (if required for any material as applicable).

1 X 660 MW 00000000, 0 0000000000, 0 0 III, 0 0 0 5, 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 742237 1 X 660 MW SGTPP, WBPDCL, Stage III, Unit: 5, Monigram, Murshidabad, WB 742237

Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2025: TG: OIL SEAL:07/25 Dtd. 25.07.25

- Material shall be inspected at site will be done jointly according to the specification given, if found any discrepancy in
 any material during inspection or job at site, same will be rejected and have to replace without any additional cost.
- BHEL reserve the right for cancellation of Tender or Contract.
- Compensation for any loss or damage of items during replacement will be supplied in free of cost. Any other partial
 damage like valve or key will be compensated on mutual agreement basis.
- Total Contract Price will remain firm. If the rate of items changed during Contract Period, quantity of the items will be changed on mutual agreement basis, so that Contract Price will remain same.
- · Delivery & collection charges free and in bidder scope.

Security Deposit: Free.

SL NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM
1	Repair kit(EK971267900))	1 SET
2	Gear oil	1 L
3	Service charge for replacement of oil seal	1 Pump

Anx -A

Price Schedule NIT Ref. No.: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2025: TG: OIL SEAL:07/25 Dtd. 25.07.25 Contract-49: Job: Replacement of oil seal along with Supply of repair kit and gear oil at 1x660 MW Sagardighi Site Sl. No. UOM Item Description Rate Per Total (in Rs) set (Rs.) 1 Repair kit(EK971267900)) 1 SET 2 1 L Gear oil(L21005) 3 1 Pump Service charge for replacement of oil seal Total Total Amount in words:-.... NOTE: GST WILL BE PAID EXTRA (As applicable) Price should be inclusive of Transportation & P&F charges etc. Bidders must have to fill the column of Unit rate and calculation of amount. Bidders should not change the format of price schedule Bidders must ensure that all required details have been filled and put signature and company seal.

Sign & Seal of Bidder

NO DEVIATION CERTIFICATE

To Construction Manager/Project-Director BHEL, Sagardighi site 1X660 MW, Sagardighi TPEP, Sagardighi, Murshidabad

Sub: No Deviation Certificate.

Job: CONTRACT-49: Replacement of oil seal along with Supply of repair kit and gear oil at 1x660 MW, Unit-5 Sagardighi Site

Ref: BHEL PSER Sagardighi Site TENDER Notice No. NIT Ref. No.: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2025: TG: OIL SEAL:07/25 Dtd. 25.07.25

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, this is to confirm that as per tender conditions, we have visited site before submission of our offer and noted the job content & site conditions etc. We also confirm that we have not changed/ modified the tender documents as appeared in the website/ issued by you and in case of such observance at any stage, it shall be treated as null and void. We hereby confirm that we have not taken any deviation from tender clauses together with other references as enumerated in the above referred tender notice. We hereby confirm our unqualified acceptance to all terms & conditions, unqualified compliance to technical specification, and other terms and conditions, integrity pact (if applicable) as detailed in NIT.

	Yours faithfully,			
-			-	